
RESOLUTION NOo 1982 - 181 

AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDERS 5E-9P, 10P, 15P 
16P, 21P and 30P FOR PROJECT 5, BID PACKAGE 
E, CENTRAL RAIL MAINTENANCE FACILITY, GENERAL 
CONSTRUCTION AT A REDUCTION IN COST OF 
$47,825.78 AND AN EXTENSION OF 98 DAYS TO 
SPECIAL COMPLETION DATE NO. I (CAPITAL GRANT 
OH-03-0054 80~ UMTAAND 20% LOCAL FUNDING) 

WKEREAS, the Board of Trustees has, by Resolution 1981-210 
authorized the General Manager to execute a contract with Ti-Bert 
Systems, Inc.; and 

WHEREAS, it has been recommended by the Construction 
Manager that six Change Orders be approved to allow for progress of 
the work at cost savings; 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees 
of the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County, Ohio: 

Section I. That the General Manager be and he is hereby 
authorized to execute the following Change Orders: 

5E-9P Enlarge sub-station doors at a cost of $3,443.48 
and an extension of 98 days to Special Completion 
Date No. I 

5E-10P Provide structural modifications to car hoist 
pits at a cost of $17,847.74. 

5E-15P Modify spray booth ventilation at a cost of 
$7,560.00. 

5E-16P Modify rail isolation details for a credit of 
$82,368.00. 

5E-21P Provide electrical modifications to car hoist pits 
at a cost of $2,387.70. 

5E-30P Substitute 12 foot door heaters for i0 foot door 
heaters at a cost of $3,303.30, 

Section 2. That this Resolution shall become effective 
~rmnediately upon its adoption. 

Adopted: 

Attest: 


